

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONTEMPT) NO. 649 of 2025
In R/WRIT PETITION (PIL) NO. 101 of 2022

=====

AMIT MANIBHAI PANCHAL
Versus
KAIVAN M. DASTOOR & ORS.

=====

=====

Appearance:

MR AMIT M PANCHAL(528) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MS MANISHA LAVKUMAR SHAH, ADDITIONAL ADVOCATE GENERAL
With MR CHINTAN H DAVE(7193) for the Opponent(s) No. 3
G H VIRK(7392) for the Opponent(s) No. 6
MAUNIL G YAJNIK(9346) for the Opponent(s) No. 1
MR DHRUV R THAKKAR(11280) for the Opponent(s) No. 7
MR G H VIRK for the Opponent(s) No. 6
NOTICE SERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 2,4

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA**
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI

Date : 07/08/2025

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)

Ms. Manisha Lavkumar Shah, learned Additional Advocate General requests for some time, in order to file affidavit-in-reply.

On such request, the matter is ordered to be listed on 02.09.2025.

Sd/- .
(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

Sd/- .
(R. T. VACHHANI, J)

MVP/107