

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONTEMPT) NO. 649 of 2025****In R/WRIT PETITION (PIL) NO. 101 of 2022**=====
  
AMIT MANIBHAI PANCHAL

Versus

KAIVAN M. DASTOOR & ORS.
  
=====

Appearance:

MR AMIT M PANCHAL(528) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS MANISHA LAVKUMAR SHAH SENIOR ADVOCATE WITH MR CHINTAN  
H DAVE(7193) for the Opponent(s) No. 3MR GH VIRK(7392) for MR SIMRANJITSINGH H VIRK(11607) for the  
Opponent(s) No. 6

MAUNIL G YAJNIK(9346) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

MR DHRUV R THAKKAR(11280) for the Opponent(s) No. 7

MR GH VIRK GOVERNMENT PLEADER WITH MS SHRUTI DHRUVE AGP  
for the Opponent(s) No. 2,4,5
  
=====**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA**

and

**HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA****Date : 10/11/2025****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA)**

1. Heard learned advocate Mr.Amit M. Panchal appearing for the applicant, learned Government Pleader Mr.G.H. Virk appearing with Assistant Government Pleader Ms.Shruti Dhruve for the respondent Nos.2, 4 and 5 and learned Senior Advocate Ms.Manisha Lavkumar Shah appearing with learned advocate Mr.Chintan H. Dave for the respondent No.3.

2. Learned Government Pleader Mr.G.H. Virk appearing for respondent Nos.2,4 and 5 submitted that responsible person from the respondent No.2 - State of Gujarat shall file

appropriate affidavit to place on record compliance of the directions issued by the Hon'ble Apex Court in the case of Noise Pollution (V), IN RE With Forum, Prevention of Environmental & Sound Pollution vs. Union of India & Anr., (2005) 5 S.C.C. 733 as well as the order dated 04.03.2024 passed by the Hon'ble Division Bench of this Court in Writ Petition (PIL) No.101 of 2022 before the next date of hearing.

3. Stand over to 20.11.2025.

**(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)**

**(L. S. PIRZADA, J)**

Hitesh