

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONTEMPT) NO. 649 of 2025

In R/WRIT PETITION (PIL) NO. 101 of 2022

=====

AMIT MANIBHAI PANCHAL
Versus
KAIVAN M. DASTOOR & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR AMIT M PANCHAL(528) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
CHINTAN H DAVE(7193) for the Opponent(s) No. 3
G H VIRK(7392) for the Opponent(s) No. 6
MAUNIL G YAJNIK(9346) for the Opponent(s) No. 1
MR DHARUV R THAKKAR(11280) for the Opponent(s) No. 7
MR SIMRANJITSINGH H VIRK(11607) for the Opponent(s) No. 6
NOTICE SERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 2,4

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 11/12/2025

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA)

Learned advocate Mr. Maunil G. Yajnik for the respondent No.1 has filed sick note.

In the interest of justice, stand over to 08.01.2026.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)

Hitesh