

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONTEMPT) NO. 649 of 2025
In R/WRIT PETITION (PIL)/101/2022

=====

AMIT MANIBHAI PANCHAL
Versus
KAIVAN M. DASTOOR & ORS.

=====

=====

Appearance:

MR AMIT M PANCHAL(528) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
CHINTAN H DAVE(7193) for the Opponent(s) No. 3
MR GURSHARANSINGH H VIRK, GOVERNMENT PLEADER assisted by
MS DHARITRI PANCHOLI, ASSISTANT GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the
Opponent(s) No. 6
MAUNIL G YAJNIK(9346) for the Opponent(s) No. 1
MR DHRUV R THAKKAR(11280) for the Opponent(s) No. 7
MR SIMRANJITSINGH H VIRK(11607) for the Opponent(s) No. 6
NOTICE SERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 2,4

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA**
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 05/03/2026

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA)

At the request of learned advocates for the
respective parties, stand over to 27.04.2026.

To be heard with Miscellaneous Civil Application No.
979 of 2019.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)

SYED SHAHANAZ