

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONTEMPT) NO. 979 of 2026
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION/15152/2018**

With

R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 649 of 2025

In

R/WRIT PETITION (PIL) NO. 101 of 2022

=====

SURESHBHAI KALUBHAI RATHOD

Versus

P. R. PATELIA, SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MS HARSHAL N PANDYA(3141) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI

Date : 18/06/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA)

Compliance affidavit tendered by Mr.G.H. Virk, learned
Government Pleader is ordered to be taken on record.

S.O. to 07.07.2026.

(ILESH J. VORA,J)

(R. T. VACHHANI, J)

Rakesh