

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONTEMPT) NO. 979 of 2019

In R/WRIT PETITION (PIL)/170/2017

With

R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 649 of 2025

In

R/WRIT PETITION (PIL) NO. 101 of 2022

=====

MUSTAK HUSSAIN MEHNDI HUSSAIN KADRI

Versus

MANOJ KUMAR DAS, IAS & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR AMIT M PANCHAL(528) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

G H VIRK(7392), GOVERNMENT PLEADER ASSISTED BY MS. DHARITRI

PANCHOLI, AGP for the Opponent(s) No. 2

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Opponent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE

and

HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 28/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE)

At joint request, stand over to **18.08.2026**. In the
meantime, copy of the policy framed by the authority may
be placed on record for Court's perusal.

(A.Y. KOGJE, J)

(NISHA M. THAKORE, J)

SIDDHARTH