

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONTEMPT) NO. 979 of 2019
In R/WRIT PETITION (PIL)/170/2017**

**With
R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 649 of 2025
In
R/WRIT PETITION (PIL) NO. 101 of 2022**

=====

**MUSTAK HUSSAIN MEHNDI HUSSAIN KADRI
Versus
MANOJ KUMAR DAS, IAS & ANR.**

=====

Appearance:

MR AMIT M PANCHAL(528) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR. G H VIRK, GOVERNMENT PLEADER WITH MS. SIMRANJEET H. VIRK,
AGP, MS. DHARITRI PANCHOLI, AGP WITH MS. DEVANSHEE N. KARIEL(7392)
for the Opponent(s) No. 2
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Opponent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE
and
HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE**

Date : 25/08/2026

**ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE)**

Learned advocate Mr. Amit M. Panchal for the applicant is on leave note. However, learned Government Pleader has placed before us a pen-drive consisting of all the pleadings done so far and the action taken in furtherance to the policy for traffic management. Stand over to 03.09.2026.

(A.Y. KOGJE, J)

(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)

SUYASH SRIVASTAVA